Tel/ Fax: 0381 - 235 5751 e-mail: itdept-tr@nic.in

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE (INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY)

No.F.2(17)/DIT/Estt/2001/Part II/127-139

07thJanuary. 2021

NOTIFICATION

In the interest of public service, the Governor is pleased to order that Shri Bidyut Datta, Joint Director, IT, Govt. of Tripura will hold the Charge of Director (I/C), Directorate of Information Technology, Govt. of Tripura with immediate effect and until further orders.

By order of the Governor

(Tanusree Deb Barma) Secretary, IT Govt. of Tripura

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Governor, Tripura, Rajbhavan, Agartala
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Tripura.
- 3. PS to the Chief Secretary, Tripura, Agartala
- 4. Offices of the Ministers Tripura
- 5. Accountant General (A&E), Tripura
- 6. All Principal Secretary/ Secretaries/ Special Secretaries/ Additional Secretaries of Tripura
- 7. The Director, IT, Government of Tripura
- 8. The Member Secretary, Tripura State Computerisation Agency, Agartala
- 9. The District Magistrate, West/ South/ Dhalai/ Unokoti/ Gomati/ Khowai/ Sipahijala/ North Tripura District.
- 10. The Manager, Government Press for publication in the official gazette.
- 11. The I/C State Portal for uploading in the State Portal
- 12. The Personal File
- 13. Guard file

Secretary, IT Govt. of Tripura